



9 March 2021

Insurance Australia Group Limited (ASX: IAG) – Trading Halt

Description

The ordinary securities and capital notes of Insurance Australia Group Limited (ASX:IAG and ASX:IAGPD) will be placed in trading halt at the request of IAG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 11 March 2021 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Emma Staley Manager, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



9 March 2021

Ms Emma Staley ASX Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

By email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au emma.staley@asx.com.au

Dear Ms Staley

Request for Trading Halt - Insurance Australia Group Limited

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.1, Insurance Australia Group Limited (**IAG**) requests an immediate trading halt with respect to its ordinary shares (ASX:**IAG**) and its capital notes (ASX: **IAGPD**).

For the purposes of Listing Rule 17.1, IAG provides the following information:

- a) The trading halt is requested to enable IAG to prepare a disclosure following enquiries regarding the impact of Greensill's insolvency.
- b) IAG requests that the trading halt remains in place until it releases an announcement regarding this matter.
- c) IAG is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information available at this stage necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

This trading halt has been approved by IAG's Disclosure Committee.

Yours sincerely

Jane Bowd

Group Company Secretary Insurance Australia Group Limited

Tower Two, Darling Park 201 Sussex Street Sydney NSW 2000